GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1923
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29" NOVEMBER, 2019

HEALTHCARE UNDER AYUSHMAN BHARAT SCHEME
1923. SHRI SAPTAGIRI SANKAR ULAKA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Ayushman Bharat Y ojana seeks to provide a benefit cover of Rs.
5,00,000/- per family per year for secondary and tertiary care hospitalization;

(b) if so, the details of the number of claims made all over India under the Y ojana since 2018
to till September 2019, Statewise;

(c) whether it is also afact that around 1,50,000 Health and Wellness Centres (HWCs) are to
be established under Ayushman Bharat Y ojana and the number of such HWCs established in
the State of Odisha; and

(d) the number of HWCs established since 2018 to date, State-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(&: Ayushman Bharat — Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) provides
health cover of Rs. 5,00,000/- per family per year for secondary and tertiary care
hospitalization to the entitled beneficiaries.

(b):  The State-wise number of claims under the AB PMJAY are at Annexure-1.

(c):  Under Ayushman Bharat , 1.5 lakh Sub Health Centres and Primary Health Centres
are to be transformed into Health and Wellness Centres (AB-HWCs) for provision of
comprehensive primary care. On 25.11.2019, as per the AB-HWC portal, 1006 AB-HWCs
are functional in Odisha.

(d):  State-wise details of functional HWC ason 25.11.2019 isat Annexure 1.



Annexure-I|

State-wise number of claims under the Ayushman Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (As

on 25.11.2019)

sl No. Name of State Number of Claims
1 Andaman And Nicobar Islands 35
2. Andhra Pradesh 414719
3. Arunachal Pradesh 637
4. Assam 73082
5. Bihar 113692
6. Chandigarh 1976
7. Chhattisgarh 659979
8. Dadra and Nagar Haveli 21891
9. Daman and Diu 8042
10. Goa 8878
11. Gujarat 927649
12. Haryana 61162
13. Himachal Pradesh 34650
14. UT Jammu And Kashmir and UT of Ladakh 40389
15. Jharkhand 347826
16. Karnataka 321644
17. Kerala 565405
18. Lakshadweep 1
19. Madhya Pradesh 178170
20. Maharashtra 205155
21. Manipur 7675
22. Meghalaya 80251
23. Mizoram 25570
24. Nagaland 5655
25. Puducherry 119
26. Punjab 50333
27. Rajasthan 430349
28. Sikkim 646
29. Tamil Nadu 619532
30. Tripura 40998
3L Uttar Pradesh 226023
32. Uttarakhand 91728
33. West Bengal** 14777

** West Bengal has withdrawn implementation of scheme from January 2019.




Detais of functional Ayushman Bharat — Health and Wellness Centers

Sl. HW(Cs Functional
No. state Name SHC | PHC | UPHC | TOTAL
Non_High_Focus
1 | Andhra Pradesh 778 | 1,144 244 | 2,166
2 | Goa 0 40 4 44
3 | Gujarat 865 832 80 | 1,777
4 | Haryana 166 215 87 468
5 | Himachal Pradesh 0 38 2 40
6 | Jammu & Kashmir 139 131 13 283
7 | Karnataka 824 539 337 | 1,700
8 | Kerala 0 658 30 688
9 | Maharashtra 1,118 | 1,428 417 | 2,963
10 | Punjab 761 351 91| 1,203
11 | Tamil Nadu 509 | 1,374 320 | 2,203
12 | Telangana 187 613 238 | 1,038
13 | West Bengal 205 256 0 461
Union_Territories
Andman & Nicobar
14 | Islands 28 17 5 50
15 | Chandigarh 0 0 10 10
16 | Dadra & Nagar Haveli 24 7 0 31
17 | Daman & Diu 19 4 0 23
18 | Puducherry 2 22 24
North_East
19 | Arunachal Pradesh 59 35 4 98
20 | Assam 751 267 48 | 1,066
21 | Manipur 66 15 1 82
22 | Meghalaya 30 2 41
23 | Mizoram 0 2 5
24 | Nagaland 49 2 7 58
25 | Sikkim 20 10 0 30
26 | Tripura 46 26 5 77
High_Focus
27 | Bihar 84 474 95 653
28 | Chhattisgarh 624 198 21 843
29 | Jharkhand 278 106 51 435
30 | Madhya Pradesh 0 889 128 | 1,017
31 | Odisha 102 821 83 | 1,006
32 | Rajasthan 130 419 57 606
33 | Uttar Pradesh 1,287 947 394 | 2,628
34 | Uttarakhand 130 89 34 253
9,281 | 11,979 | 2,810 | 24,070

Source: HWC Portal (ason 25.11.2019)
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